
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1221
ANSWERED ON:13.07.2009
PRIMARY SCHOOLS IN TRIBAL AREAS
Deshmukh Shri K. D.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of tribal districts where primary schools have been set up or proposed to be set up with the assistance of World Bank,
State-wise; 

(b) the details of funds allocated during the last three years and the current year; 

(c) whether State-Governments have requested for financial assistance from the world bank for promotion of primary education in their
States; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a) & (b) The financial assistance provided by the World Bank becomes part of the overall annual budget earmarked for
implementation of Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) programme by the States/UTs.The World Bank is not providing any state-wise funds.

(c) & (d) No, Sir. 
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